03-19-2004



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10269	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Costco Wholesale Corporation	Name: Huish Detergents, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1400			
☑Corporation-Washington ☐ Other	City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84101			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Utah ☐ Other			
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: October 9, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)  Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3			
Name: Preston C. Regehr	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90			
Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800	☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111	8. Deposit account number: 50-0581			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
of the original accument.				
Preston C. Regehr reston 1/04				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
3/18/2004 FCNIPER 00000061 500581 1640169				

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and effective as of October 9, 2002, Costco Wholesale Corporation, a Washington corporation, assigned to Huish Detergents, Inc., a Utah corporation, all of its rights, interests and titles in and to the trademarks referenced on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such marks. Said assignment also includes an assignment of the trademark applications and registrations referenced on Schedule A.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

Costco Wholesale Corporation 999 Lake Drive Issaquah, Washington 98027 Huish Detergents, Inc. 15 West South Temple, Suite 1400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

## AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

COSTCO WHOLESALE CO	RPORATION
By:	
Name:	RICHARD J. OLIN V.P./Asst. Secretary
Title:	
HUISH DETERGENTS, INC	
By: <u>Douglas</u> L.  Name: <u>Douglas</u> L.  Title: Executive Vice	sperter
Name: Douglas L.	Brewster
Title: Executive Vice	Resident & CAO

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF King : ss	·
The foregoing instruction, 2003, by Wholesale Corporation, a Washington	ment was acknowledged before me this 19 day of Figure 1000, the UPLASSH Sec of Costco con corporation.
WIE R. D. W.	Stephanie Rand ven
THOTAL	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: WA
PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 5-6-05
STATE OF UTAH )	
COUNTY OF SAHLAKE): ss.	
The foregoing instru- 1000, 2009, by Detergents, Inc., a Utah corporation	ment was acknowledged before me this 10th day of 10th Library 10th EXEC.VP (FO) of Huish
,	Stacy Mart
	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Sat lake CHU, Utah
<b>?</b>	My Commission Expires: APril 29, 2004
	NOTARY PUBLIC TRACY A. MARTIN 15 W. Se. Temple, Ste. 1400 Sell Lake City, Uten 44101-1535 Mr. Commission Expires

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK NAME	INT. CLASS OF GOODS	APP./ REG. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. DATE
CLOUT	3 – Household laundry detergent.	1,640,169		April 9, 1991
CLOUT	3 – Dishwashing detergents.	2,019,393		November 26, 1996
CLOUT	3 – Cleaners and cleansers for use on hard surfaces; floor stripping/cleaning preparations; floor wax; floor wax remover; laundry pre-soak; laundry blueing; laundry bleach; fabric softeners; anti-static dryer sheets; anti-static spray for clothing; liquid, powder, and gel dishwashing detergents; automatic dishwashing detergents; liquid dishwashing soaps; liquid antibacterial soaps; liquid hand soaps.	76/370,351	February 12, 2002	

**RECORDED: 03/15/2004**